
(0,0)

1999

2000

future



(1,0)



(2,0)



(3,0)



(4,0)



(5,0)



(6,0)



(7,0)

Apple Mac OS X Server 1.0

Linux 2.1.110 Linux 2.1.111 Linux 2.1.112

Linux 2.1.113

Linux 2.1.109

Linux 2.1.114 Linux 2.1.115

Linux 2.1.122

Linux 2.1.124

Linux 2.1.121

Linux 2.1.125



(8,0)

The AMD K6-III Intel Pentium III (450 and 500 MHz) Intel Celeron (400, 366 MHz)

NetBSD 1.3.1

NetBSD 1.3.2

Linux 2.1.90 Linux 2.1.91

Linux 2.1.92

NetBSD 1.3.3

Linux 2.1.112

Linux 2.1.115 Linux 2.1.116

Linux 2.1.122 Linux 2.1.123

Linux 2.1.125 Linux 2.1.126

Linux 2.1.132

Linux 2.2.0-pre3 Linux 2.2.0-pre5Linux 2.2.0-pre4

Linux 2.3.43 Linux 2.3.44 Linux 2.3.45



(9,0)

FreeBSD 2.2.6

Intel Mobile Pentium (300 MHz) with MMXIntel Pentium II Xeon (450 MHz)Intel Celeron (400, 366 MHz)

NetBSD 1.4

Linux 2.1.94 Linux 2.1.95 Linux 2.1.96 Linux 2.1.97 Linux 2.1.98Linux 2.1.93

Linux 2.2.0-pre1 Linux 2.2.0-pre2

Apple Mac OS X DP2

Linux 2.2.0-pre5 Linux 2.2.0-pre6 Linux 2.2.0-pre7

Linux 2.2.7

Linux 2.2.8

NetBSD 1.4.1

Linux 2.3.0 Linux 2.3.1 Linux 2.3.2

Linux 2.3.6 Linux 2.3.7

Linux 2.3.12

Linux 2.3.13

Linux 2.3.11

NetBSD 1.4.2

Linux 2.3.18

Linux 2.3.19 Linux 2.3.20

Apple Mac OS X DP3

Linux 2.3.47 Linux 2.3.48

Linux 2.3.49

Linux 2.3.45 Linux 2.3.46

Linux 2.3.50 Linux 2.3.51



(10,0)

FreeBSD 2.2.6

Intel Mobile Pentium (300 MHz) with MMX Solaris 7Apple Mac OS X DP1

Apple Darwin 0.1

Linux 2.1.85 Linux 2.1.86 Linux 2.1.87

FreeBSD 2.2.7

Linux 2.1.98 Linux 2.1.99

Linux 2.1.100 Linux 2.1.101 Linux 2.1.102 Linux 2.1.103

Linux 2.1.104 Linux 2.1.105 Linux 2.1.106

Linux 2.1.117

Solaris 8 (beta)

IBM Advanced Interactive eXecutive 4.3.2

FreeBSD 3.1

Intel Pentium III (550 MHz)

Apple Mac OS X DP2

FreeBSD 3.2Apple Darwin 0.2Linux 2.3.2 Linux 2.3.3

Apple Darwin 0.3

FreeBSD 3.3

Linux 2.3.7 Linux 2.3.8 Linux 2.3.9

Linux 2.3.10Linux 2.3.12

Linux 2.3.13

Apple Darwin 1.0

FreeBSD 3.4

Linux 2.3.21 Linux 2.3.22 Linux 2.3.23 Linux 2.3.24

Linux 2.3.25

Linux 2.3.30

Linux 2.3.26 Linux 2.3.27

Solaris 8

FreeBSD 3.5

Linux 2.3.31 Linux 2.3.32

Apple Mac OS X DP4

Linux 2.3.99-pre1 Linux 2.3.99-pre2 Linux 2.3.99-pre3

Linux 2.3.99-pre4

Linux 2.3.51

Linux 2.3.99-pre5 Linux 2.3.99-pre6

Linux 2.3.99-pre7

Microsoft Windows 2000 Datacenter Server (release candidate 1)



(11,0)

Plan 9 r3

FreeBSD 3.0

Cairo beta 2 (Microsoft Windows NT 5.0)

Microsoft Windows New Technology 4.0 Service Pack 4

Linux 2.1.88

Linux 2.1.89

Linux 2.1.106 Linux 2.1.107

Linux 2.1.108

Linux 2.1.117 Linux 2.1.118 Linux 2.1.119

Linux 2.1.120

FreeBSD 3.1

Intel Celeron (433 MHz)Intel Pentium III (550 MHz)

FreeBSD 3.2 Linux 2.3.4

Linux 2.3.5

Microsoft Windows New Technology 4.0 Service Pack 6a

Linux 2.3.29Linux 2.3.27 Linux 2.3.28

Linux 2.3.33 Linux 2.3.34

Microsoft Windows 2000

Linux 2.3.35

Linux 2.3.36

Microsoft Windows 2000 Datacenter Server (beta 2)

Microsoft Windows.NET (announcement)

Microsoft Windows 2000 Service Pack 1

Linux 2.3.38Linux 2.3.37

Linux 2.3.99-pre6

Linux 2.3.99-pre7

Microsoft Windows 2000 Datacenter Server (release candidate 1) Microsoft Windows.NET (Whistler alpha)



(12,0)

Cairo beta 2 (Microsoft Windows NT 5.0)

Linux 2.0.34

Microsoft Windows 2000 Final Release

Microsoft Windows New Technology 4.0 Service Pack 5

FreeBSD 4.0

Debian GNU/Linux 2.2

Intel Celeron (466 MHz)Mobile Intel Celeron (266 and 300 MHz)Intel Celeron (433 MHz) Red Hat Linux 6.0

Red Hat Linux 6.1

Linux 2.2.0-pre8

Linux 2.3.5

Microsoft Windows New Technology 4.0 Service Pack 6

Linux 2.2.16

Linux 2.2.12

Linux 2.2.13

Linux 2.3.14 Linux 2.3.15 Linux 2.3.16

Linux 2.3.17

Linux 2.2.14

Red Hat Linux 6.2Microsoft Windows 2000

Microsoft Windows 2000 Service Pack 1

Linux 2.3.38 Linux 2.3.39 Linux 2.3.40

Linux 2.2.15

Linux 2.3.41

Linux 2.3.42

FreeBSD 5.0



(13,0)

Linux 2.0.34

Debian GNU/Linux 2.1

Linux 2.0.35

FreeBSD 4.0

Debian GNU/Linux 2.2

Intel Celeron (466 MHz) Mobile Intel Celeron (333 MHz) Mobile Intel Celeron (366 MHz)

Red Hat Linux 6.1

Linux 2.2.0-pre8 Linux 2.2.0-pre9 Linux 2.2.0 Linux 2.2.1

Linux 2.2.2

Linux 2.2.3 Linux 2.2.4 Linux 2.2.5

Linux 2.2.6

FreeBSD 4.1

FreeBSD 5.0

Linux 2.3.99-pre9 Linux 2.4.0-test1

Linux 2.4.0-test2

Linux 2.3.99-pre8

Linux 2.4.0-test3 Linux 2.4.0-test4 Linux 2.4.0-test5

Linux 2.4.0-test6



(14,0)

Intel Mobile Pentium II (266, 300, 333, and 366 MHz)

The Practial Extraction and Reporting Language 5.6.0

BSD/OS 4.0.1Microsoft Windows 2000 announcementMobile Intel Celeron (400 MHz)Mobile Intel Celeron (366 MHz)

BSD/OS 4.1 OpenBSD 2.6

OpenBSD 2.7

Linux 2.4.0-test5

Linux 2.4.0-test6



(15,0)

OpenBSD 2.3

Intel Mobile Pentium II (266, 300, 333, and 366 MHz)

Microsoft Windows 98 Second Edition

OpenBSD 2.4

OpenBSD 2.5

Intel Pentium III (600 MHz)

Intel Pentium III (500, 533, 550, 600,
650, 667, 700, and 733 MHz) (0.18 micron process)

OpenBSD 2.6

Microsoft Windows Millenium EditionIntel Pentium III (866, 850 MHz) (0.18 micron process)

OpenBSD 2.7

Intel Pentium III (700 MHz) (0.18 micron process)



(16,0)

IBM Advanced Interactive eXecutive 4.3.3 Intel Mobile Pentium II (400 MHz) (0.25 micron process)Intel Pentium III (600 MHz)

Intel Pentium III (500, 533, 550, 600,
650, 667, 700, and 733 MHz) (0.18 micron process)

Linux 2.2.9

Linux 2.2.10

Linux 2.2.11

Intel Pentium III (933 MHz) (0.18 micron process)Intel Pentium III (700 MHz) (0.18 micron process)



(17,0)

The AMD Athlon

The AMD Duron

Apple Mac OS X Server 1.0.2

Apple Mac OS X Server 1.2

Intel Mobile Pentium II (400 MHz) (0.25 micron process)

Intel Mobile Pentium III (500, 450, and 400 MHz) (0.18 micron process)

Intel Mobile Pentium II (400 MHz) (0.18 micron process)

Intel Mobile Pentium III  with SpeedStep (650, 600 MHz)Intel Pentium III (933 MHz) (0.18 micron process)



(18,0)

Intel Pentium III (600, 667, and 733 MHz) (0.18 micron process)Intel Mobile Pentium III (500, 450, and 400 MHz) (0.18 micron process)

Intel Mobile Pentium II (400 MHz) (0.18 micron process)

Intel Pentium III Xeon (800 MHz) (0.18 micron process)Intel Mobile Pentium III  with SpeedStep (650, 600 MHz) Intel Pentium II Xeon (866 MHz) (0.18 micron process)



(19,0)

Intel Celeron (500 MHz) Mobile Intel Celeron Processor (466/433 MHz)

Mobile Intel Celeron Processor (500, 450 MHz)Intel Celeron (600 and 566 MHz) Intel Celeron (533 MHz)Intel Pentium II Xeon (866 MHz) (0.18 micron process)



(20,0)

Hewlett-Packard Unix 11i

Linux 2.1.131

Linux 2.0.37

Mobile Intel Celeron Processor (466/433 MHz)

Mobile Intel Celeron Processor (500, 450 MHz)

Intel Pentium III Xeon (500 and 550 MHz)

Linux 2.0.38

Mobile Intel Celeron (550 MHz) (0.18 micron process)



(21,0)

ISO C (C90)

Intel Pentium III Xeon (500 and 550 MHz)

Mobile Intel Celeron (550 MHz) (0.18 micron process) Intel Mobile Pentium III with SpeedStep (700 MHz) Intel Pentium III (1 GHz) (0.18 micron process)



(22,0)

Intel Pentium III Xeon (933 MHz) (0.18 micron process)Intel Pentium III (1 GHz) (0.18 micron process)



(23,0)



(0,1)

1996

1997 1998



(1,1)



(2,1)



(3,1)

Linux 1.3.72



(4,1)

Hurd 0.2

Linux 1.3.75 Linux 1.3.76 Linux 1.3.77 Linux 1.3.78 Linux 1.3.79Linux 1.3.72

Linux 1.3.82

Linux 1.3.73 Linux 1.3.74

Linux 1.3.84 Linux 1.3.85 Linux 1.3.86 Linux 1.3.87Linux 1.3.83

Intel Pentium II (333 MHz)



(5,1)

Linux 1.3.15 Linux 1.3.16 Linux 1.3.17

Linux 1.3.48 Linux 1.3.49 Linux 1.3.50

Linux 1.3.53

Linux 1.3.47

Linux 1.3.54 Linux 1.3.55 Linux 1.3.56

Linux 1.3.79 Linux 1.3.80 Linux 1.3.81

Linux 1.3.93 Linux 1.3.94Linux 1.3.87 Linux 1.3.88 Linux 1.3.89 Linux 1.3.90 Linux 1.3.91 Linux 1.3.92

Intel Pentium (233 MHz) with MMXIntel Pentium II (333 MHz) Intel Pentium II (350 and 400 MHz)



(6,1)

Hurd 0.0

Bourne Again Shell 2

Linux 1.3.20 Linux 1.3.21

Linux 1.3.23

Linux 1.3.17 Linux 1.3.18 Linux 1.3.19

Mach 4.0
UK02p21

Linux 1.3.50 Linux 1.3.51 Linux 1.3.52

Hurd 0.1

Linux 1.3.57 Linux 1.3.58 Linux 1.3.59

Linux 1.3.60

Linux 1.3.56

Linux 1.3.94 Linux 1.3.95 Linux 1.3.96 Linux 1.3.97

Linux 1.3.98

Linux 2.0.18

Linux 2.1.2 Linux 2.1.3 Linux 2.1.4 Linux 2.1.5 Linux 2.1.6

Linux 2.1.7 Linux 2.1.8 Linux 2.1.9

Intel Pentium (233 MHz) with MMX Intel Mobile Pentium with MMX (200, 233 MHz)

Linux 2.1.63 Linux 2.1.64 Linux 2.1.65

Intel Celeron (266 MHz) Intel Celeron (300 MHz) Intel Celeron (300A MHz)



(7,1)

Gnu’s Not Unix 0.0OpenStep 4.0

Linux 1.3.21 Linux 1.3.22

Linux 1.3.23 Linux 1.3.24 Linux 1.3.25 Linux 1.3.26 Linux 1.3.27 Linux 1.3.28 Linux 1.3.29Linux 1.3.39

Mach 4.0
UK22

 Apple Newton Messagepad 2000

Gnu’s Not Unix 0.1

Rhapsody DR1

Microkernel Linux DR1

Gnu’s Not Unix 0.2

Linux 2.0.1

Linux pre-2.0-12 Linux pre-2.0-13 Linux pre-2.0-14

Linux 2.0.2 Linux 2.0.3 Linux 2.0.4

Linux 2.0.18 Linux 2.0.19 Linux 2.0.20

Linux 2.1.10 Linux 2.1.11 Linux 2.1.12 Linux 2.1.13

Linux 2.1.14

2.11BSD patch 400

Linux 2.1.9

Intel Mobile Pentium with MMX (200, 233 MHz)

 Apple Newton Messagepad 2100

Linux 2.1.26

Linux 2.1.29 Linux 2.1.30

Linux 2.1.31Linux 2.1.32 Linux 2.1.33 Linux 2.1.34 Linux 2.1.35

Linux 2.1.37 Linux 2.1.38 Linux 2.1.39

Linux 2.1.50Linux 2.1.49

Linux 2.1.67 Linux 2.1.68

Linux 2.1.69

Linux 2.1.65 Linux 2.1.66

Linux 2.1.70 Linux 2.1.71 Linux 2.1.72 Linux 2.1.73



(8,1)

Gnu’s Not Unix 0.0

2.11BSD patch 300

 Apple Newton Messagepad 130Minix 1.5

2.11BSD patch 335

FreeBSD 2.1

Linux 1.3.29

 Apple Newton Messagepad 2000 Mach 4

Linux 1.3.61 Linux 1.3.62

Linux 2.0.0Linux pre-2.0-14

Linux 2.0.10

Linux 2.0.11

Linux 2.0.4 Linux 2.0.5 Linux 2.0.6 Linux 2.0.7 Linux 2.0.8 Linux 2.0.9

Linux 2.0.12

FreeBSD 2.1.6

NetBSD 1.2.1

FreeBSD 2.1.7

Linux 2.1.15 Linux 2.1.16 Linux 2.1.17 Linux 2.1.18

The AMD K6-2

Linux 2.1.35 Linux 2.1.36

NetBSD 1.3

Linux 2.1.40 Linux 2.1.41Linux 2.1.39

Linux 2.1.50 Linux 2.1.51

Linux 2.1.52 Linux 2.1.53 Linux 2.1.54 Linux 2.1.55 Linux 2.1.56

Linux 2.1.76

Linux 2.1.77

Linux 2.1.74 Linux 2.1.75

Intel Pentium II (450 MHz) Intel Celeron (333 MHz)

Linux 2.1.78



(9,1)

NetBSD 1.1

Linux 1.3.41

Linux 1.3.40

NetBSD 1.2

FreeBSD 2.1.5

Linux 1.3.66 Linux 1.3.67 Linux 1.3.68Linux 1.3.62 Linux 1.3.63 Linux 1.3.64 Linux 1.3.65

Linux 2.0.12 Linux 2.0.13 Linux 2.0.14 Linux 2.0.15

Linux 2.1.19

Linux 2.1.20

Intel Mobile Pentium with MMX (266 MHz)

Linux 2.1.56

Linux 2.1.59 Linux 2.1.60

Intel Pentium II Xeon (400 MHz)Intel Celeron (333 MHz)

Linux 2.1.79 Linux 2.1.80 Linux 2.1.81



(10,1)

Debian GNU/Linux 0.93R6

BSD/OS 2.0.1

FreeBSD 2.2

BSD/OS 2.1

Linux 1.3.30

Linux 1.3.31 Linux 1.3.32 Linux 1.3.33Linux 1.3.41 Linux 1.3.42 Linux 1.3.43

Linux 1.3.40

Debian GNU/Linux 1.1

Solaris 2.6 Microsoft Windows New Technology 4.0 Service Pack 3

Microkernel Linux DR2

Linux 1.3.68 Linux 1.3.69

BSD/OS 3.0

Linux 1.3.100 Linux pre-2.0-1Linux 1.3.99 Linux pre-2.0-2 Linux pre-2.0-4

Linux 2.0.26

Linux 2.0.27

Rhapsody DR2

Linux 2.1.21 Linux 2.1.22

Linux 2.1.27

Linux 2.1.28

FreeBSD 2.2.1

FreeBSD 2.2.2

Linux 2.1.42

FreeBSD 2.2.5

Linux 2.1.45 Linux 2.1.46 Linux 2.1.47

Linux 2.1.48

Linux 2.1.61

Linux 2.1.62

Intel Mobile Pentium II (233, 266 MHz)

Linux 2.1.81 Linux 2.1.82 Linux 2.1.83 Linux 2.1.84



(11,1)

Linux 1.3.34Linux 1.3.43 Linux 1.3.35Linux 1.3.44 Linux 1.3.36

Microsoft Windows New Technology 4.0 Service Pack 3

Cairo beta 1 (Microsoft Windows NT 5.0)

Intel Pentium (200, 166 MHz) with MMX

Linux pre-2.0-7 Linux pre-2.0-8 Linux pre-2.0-9Linux pre-2.0-4 Linux pre-2.0-5 Linux pre-2.0-6

Linux 2.0.21

Linux 2.0.22

Linux 2.0.28

Microsoft Windows New Technology 4.0 Option Pack

Linux 2.1.23 Linux 2.1.24

Linux 2.1.25 Linux 2.0.29

Linux 2.1.22

BSD/OS 4.0

Linux 2.1.42

Linux 2.1.43

Linux 2.1.44Linux 2.1.47

Linux 2.1.57

Linux 2.1.58



(12,1)

ANSI/ISO C++

Solaris 2.5
(SunOS 5.5)

Microsoft Windows New Technology 4.0

Linux 1.2.13

Red Hat Linux 2.0

Debian GNU/Linux 1.2

Cairo beta 1 (Microsoft Windows NT 5.0)

Intel Pentium (200 MHz)

Intel Pentium (200, 166 MHz) with MMX

Linux 1.3.70

Linux 1.3.71

Linux pre-2.0-9 Linux pre-2.0-10

Linux pre-2.0-11

Linux 2.0.16

Linux 2.0.17Linux 2.1.0

Linux 2.1.1

Linux 2.0.21

Linux 2.0.22 Linux 2.0.23

Debian GNU/Linux 1.3 Debian GNU/Linux 2.0

Linux 2.0.30

Linux 2.0.31

Microkernel Linux DR3

Linux 2.0.32

Linux 2.0.33

Red Hat Linux 5.1



(13,1)

The Practial Extraction and Reporting Language 5.005_50

Microsoft Windows 95a (OSR1)

Red Hat Linux 2.0

Linux 1.3.37

Linux 1.3.46

Linux 1.3.38

Microsoft Windows 95b (OSR2)

Linux pre-2.0-10

Linux pre-2.0-11

Linux 2.0.24

Linux 2.0.25

Intel Mobile Pentium II (300 MHz)Red Hat Linux 5.1



(14,1)

 Apple Newton eMate 300The Practial Extraction and Reporting Language 5.005_50

Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 7.1 VAX & Alpha

Linux 1.3.45Linux 1.3.37

Linux 1.3.46

Linux 1.3.38

Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 7.2 VAX & Alpha

Microsoft Windows 95b (OSR2.1)

Intel Pentium II (300, 266, 233 MHz)

Microsoft Windows 95c (OSR2.5)



(15,1)

OpenBSD

Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 7.1 VAX & Alpha

OpenBSD 2.0

Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 7.2 VAX & Alpha

Minix 1.7.2

Minix 2.0

OpenBSD 2.1

Microsoft Windows 95c (OSR2.5)

OpenBSD 2.2

Microsoft Windows 98



(16,1)

Minix 1.7.2

Minix 2.0



(17,1)



(18,1)



(19,1)

The AMD K5

Intel Pentium Pro (200, 180, 166, 150 MHz)

Intel Pentium (166, 150 MHz)

The AMD K6 Intel Pentium Pro (200 MHz) with 1 MB of integrated L2 cache



(20,1)

Hewlett-Packard Unix 10.10

Intel Pentium Pro (200, 180, 166, 150 MHz)

Intel Pentium (166, 150 MHz)

Intel Pentium Pro (200 MHz) with 1 MB of integrated L2 cache

Hewlett-Packard Unix 10.20

Hewlett-Packard Unix 10.30Hewlett-Packard Unix 11.00



(21,1)

ISO C (C95) IBM P2SCHewlett-Packard Unix 10.20

Hewlett-Packard Unix 10.30



(22,1)

IBM P2SC The Power Performance Chip 620

BeBox Dual603-66

The Power Performance Chip 604 

BeBox Dual603-133

BeOS for the BeBox
BeOS DR7

BeOS for the PPC
BeOS DR8

BeOS Preview Release

The Power Performance Chip 740 (G3)

The Power Performance Chip 604e

The Power Performance Chip x704

The Power Performance Chip 750 (G3)



(23,1)

The Power Performance Chip 604 Apple Network Server 500 Apple Network Server 700

Apple Network Server 300The Power Performance Chip 604e

The Power Performance Chip x704

BeOS Preview Release 2

BeOS Release 3



(0,2)

1993

1994

1995



(1,2)

Linux 0.99.14l Linux 0.99.14m Linux 0.99.14n Linux 0.99.14oMacintosh Performa 630



(2,2)

Linux 0.99.14o Linux 0.99.14p Linux 0.99.14q Linux 0.99.14r Linux 0.99.14s Linux 0.99.14t



(3,2)

Apple Newton Messagepad

Apple Newton Messagepad 100

Linux 0.99.14b Linux 0.99.14c Linux 0.99.14d Linux 0.99.14e Linux 0.99.14f Linux 0.99.14g

Linux 0.99.14t Linux 0.99.14u Linux 0.99.14v Linux 0.99.14w Linux 0.99.14x Linux 0.99.14y



(4,2)

Linux 0.99.2Apple Newton Messagepad

Apple Newton Messagepad 100

Linux 0.99.14i Linux 0.99.14j

Linux 0.99.14k

Linux 0.99.14g Linux 0.99.14h

Linux 0.99.14z Linux 0.99.15 Linux 0.99.15a Linux 0.99.15b

Linux 1.1.25

Linux 1.1.19

Linux 1.1.26

Linux 1.3.7



(5,2)

NeXTSTEP 3.1Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 1.5 AXP

Linux 1.0.0

Linux 0.99.15b Linux 0.99.15c Linux 0.99.15d Linux 0.99.15e Linux 0.99.15f Linux 0.99.15g Linux 0.99.15h

SunOS 5
(Solaris 1.3)

Linux 1.0.1

Linux 1.1.20 Linux 1.1.21 Linux 1.1.22 Linux 1.1.23 Linux 1.1.24Linux 1.1.19

Linux 1.1.30 Linux 1.1.31 Linux 1.1.32Linux 1.1.26 Linux 1.1.27 Linux 1.1.28 Linux 1.1.29

Linux 1.1.53 Linux 1.1.54 Linux 1.1.55 Linux 1.1.56

Linux 1.1.71 Linux 1.1.72

Linux 1.1.76 Linux 1.1.77 Linux 1.1.78

Linux 1.2.9

Linux 1.2.10 Linux 1.3.0 Linux 1.3.1 Linux 1.3.2 Linux 1.3.3

Linux 1.3.7 Linux 1.3.10 Linux 1.3.11 Linux 1.3.12 Linux 1.3.13

Linux 1.3.15

Linux 1.3.8 Linux 1.3.9

Linux 1.3.16 Linux 1.3.17



(6,2)

Open Software Foundation/1.3 Unix

Minix 1.3Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 6.0 VAXNeXTSTEP 3.1

SunOS  4.1.4
(Solaris 1.1.2)

Linux 0.99.3

NeXTSTEP 3.3

Linux pre-1.0Linux 0.99.15h Linux 0.99.15i Linux 0.99.15j

Linux 1.0.1 Linux 1.0.2 Linux 1.0.3 Linux 1.0.4 Linux 1.0.5

Linux 1.0.6 Linux 1.1.0 Linux 1.1.1 Linux 1.1.2

Linux 1.1.13

Linux 1.1.32 Linux 1.1.33 Linux 1.1.34 Linux 1.1.35 Linux 1.1.36 Linux 1.1.37

Linux 1.1.38

Linux 1.1.51

Linux 1.1.52Linux 1.1.59 Linux 1.1.60

Linux 1.1.61

Linux 1.1.56 Linux 1.1.57 Linux 1.1.58

Linux 1.1.72 Linux 1.1.73 Linux 1.1.74 Linux 1.1.75

Linux 1.1.78 Linux 1.1.79 Linux 1.1.80 Linux 1.1.81 Linux 1.1.82 Linux 1.1.83

Linux 1.2.0 Linux 1.2.1

Linux 1.2.9

Linux 1.3.3 Linux 1.3.4 Linux 1.3.5 Linux 1.3.6

Linux 1.3.13 Linux 1.3.14

Linux 1.3.20 Linux 1.3.21Linux 1.3.17 Linux 1.3.18 Linux 1.3.19

Mach 3.0



(7,2)

Open Software Foundation/1.3 Unix

IBM AOS (Lite)

Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 6.1 VAX & AXP

Linux 0.99.3 Linux 0.99.4 Linux 0.99.5 Linux 0.99.6 Linux 0.99.7 Linux 0.99.7A Linux 0.99.8

NeXTSTEP 3.2

NeXTSTEP 3.3 Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 6.2 VAX & AlphaMotorola Marco

Linux 1.1.86 Linux 1.1.87

Linux 1.1.89

Linux 1.1.84 Linux 1.1.85

Linux 1.1.90 Linux 1.1.91 Linux 1.1.92

Linux 1.3.21 Linux 1.3.22



(8,2)

2.11BSD patch 100

386BSD 1.0

4.4BSD

Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 6.1 VAX & AXP

Minix 1.4

Linux 0.99.8 Linux 0.99.9 Linux 0.99.10 Linux 0.99.11 Linux 0.99.12 Linux 0.99.12a

2.11BSD patch 200

Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 6.2 VAX & Alpha

Apple Newton Messagepad 110

Apple Newton Messagepad 120

FreeBSD 2.0

Linux 1.1.3 Linux 1.1.4

Linux 1.1.14

Linux 1.1.62 Linux 1.1.63

Linux 1.1.88

FreeBSD 2.0.5

Linux 1.1.93 Linux 1.1.94

Linux 1.1.95Linux 1.2.2

Linux 1.2.3 Linux 1.2.5 Linux 1.2.6Linux 1.2.4



(9,2)

NetBSD 0.8

FreeBSD 1.0

BSD/386 1.0

Linux 0.99.13

Linux 0.99.14

NetBSD 0.9

BSD/OS 1.1

4.4BSD Lite

NetBSD 1.0

FreeBSD 1.1

Linux 0.99.14a

Debian GNU/Linux 0.01

FreeBSD 2.0

4.4BSD Lite Release 2

Linux 1.1.4 Linux 1.1.5 Linux 1.1.6 Linux 1.1.7 Linux 1.1.8 Linux 1.1.9

FreeBSD 1.1.5.1

Linux 1.1.15 Linux 1.1.16

Linux 1.1.68Linux 1.1.63 Linux 1.1.64 Linux 1.1.65 Linux 1.1.66 Linux 1.1.67



(10,2)

IBM Advanced Interactive eXecutive 3.2.4

NetBSD 0.9

NetBSD 1.0

Debian GNU/Linux 0.01

Debian GNU/Linux 0.91

BSD/OS 2.0

4.4BSD Lite Release 2

Linux 1.1.10

Linux 1.1.11

FreeBSD 1.1.5.1

Linux 1.1.40 Linux 1.1.41 Linux 1.1.42 Linux 1.1.43Linux 1.1.39

Debian GNU/Linux 0.93R5

BSD/OS 2.0.1



(11,2)

Plan 9 r2

Solaris 2.2
(SunOS 5.2)

IBM Advanced Interactive eXecutive 4.0

IBM Advanced Interactive eXecutive 4.1

IBM Advanced Interactive eXecutive 4.2.5

Linux 1.1.43 Linux 1.1.44 Linux 1.1.45 Linux 1.1.46 Linux 1.1.47 Linux 1.1.48

IBM Advanced Interactive eXecutive 4.3



(12,2)

Microsoft Windows New Technology 3.1

Solaris 2.3
(SunOS 5.3)

IBM Advanced Interactive eXecutive 4.0

Microsoft Windows New Technology 3.5

Solaris 2.4
(SunOS 5.4)

IBM Advanced Interactive eXecutive 4.1

IBM Advanced Interactive eXecutive 4.2.5

Linux 1.1.17

Linux 1.1.18

Linux 1.1.12

Microsoft Windows New Technology 3.51

Linux 1.1.69

Linux 1.1.70

IBM Advanced Interactive eXecutive 4.3

Linux 1.2.11

Linux 1.2.12

Linux 1.2.13



(13,2)

The Practial Extraction and Reporting Language 5.000

Novell Dos 7.0

Microsoft Windows 95

Microsoft Windows for Workgroups 3.11

Linux 1.0.7 Linux 1.0.8 Linux 1.0.9

Linux 1.1.17

Microsoft Chicago (Windows 95 beta) Linux 1.1.49

Linux 1.1.50

Red Hat Commercial Linux (Mother’s Day) 1.0

Red Hat Commercial Linux (Mother’s Day) 1.1

Linux 1.2.7

Linux 1.2.8

Microsoft Disk Operating System 6.22



(14,2)

Macintosh Color Classic

The Practial Extraction and Reporting Language 5.000

Microsoft Disk Operating System V

Microsoft Disk Operating System 6.0Novell Dos 7.0

Microsoft Disk Operating System 6.2

Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 7.0 VAX & Alpha

Microsoft Disk Operating System 6.22



(15,2)

Macintosh Color Classic



(16,2)

Macintosh Performa 410Hewlett-Packard Unix 9.02



(17,2)

Macintosh Performa 410 Macintosh LC IIIHewlett-Packard Unix 9.03

Hewlett-Packard Unix 9.04

Macintosh Performa 460

Macintosh Performa 475/476

Sharp Expertpad

Macintosh Performa 550Macintosh LC 475

Macintosh Performa 575 Macintosh Performa 560

Macintosh Quadra 605

Macintosh Performa 578

Macintosh LC 575

Macintosh LC 580



(18,2)

The Common List Processing Language, ANSI

Intel DX4

Macintosh Performa 430 Macintosh Performa 400 Macintosh Performa 405Macintosh Performa 460 Macintosh LC 520

Macintosh Performa 550

Macintosh LC 550

Macintosh TV

Macintosh Performa 577Macintosh Performa 578



(19,2)

The Common List Processing Language, ANSI

The AMD AM486Intel Pentium (60 & 66 MHZ)Macintosh Performa 405

Intel Pentium (90 & 100 MHz)

Intel Pentium (75 MHz)

Intel Pentium (120 MHz)

Macintosh Performa 520

Macintosh Quadra 610

Macintosh Quadra 630 Macintosh LC 630

Intel Pentium (133 MHz)



(20,2)

Macintosh Performa 520 Macintosh Centris 610 Macintosh Centris 650

Macintosh Quadra 610 Macintosh Quadra 650

Macintosh Performa 637Macintosh Performa 638Macintosh LC 630 Hewlett-Packard Unix 9.05

Hewlett-Packard Unix 10.0Macintosh Performa 580Intel Pentium (133 MHz)



(21,2)

IBM Power 2

The Power Performance Chip 601 and 601v

Macintosh Centris 660av

Macintosh Quadra 660av

Macintosh Performa 631Macintosh Performa 635Macintosh Performa 636Macintosh Performa 637



(22,2)

IBM Power 2

The Power Performance Chip 601 and 601v The Power Performance Chip 603 / 603e / E603e



(23,2)

Sinclair Z88The Power Performance Chip 603 / 603e / E603e

The Power Performance Chip 603q



(0,3)

1985

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993



(1,3)



(2,3)



(3,3) Apple Newton Messagepad



(4,3)

Bourne Again Shell

SunOS 4.1.3
(Solaris 1.1a)

Linux 0.99 Linux 0.99.1

Linux 0.99.2Apple Newton Messagepad



(5,3)

Bourne Again Shell

Apple Macintosh XL

Macintosh SE

Macintosh SE FDHD Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 5.2 SunOS 4.0.3

SunOS 4.1 Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 5.4

SunOS 4.1.1
(Solaris 1)

Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 5.5 VAX

SunOS 4.1.2
(Solaris 1.0.1)

Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 1.0 AXPSunOS 4.1.3
(Solaris 1.1a)

NeXTSTEP 3.1Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 1.5 AXP



(6,3)

Minix 1.0

2.9BSD-Seismo

Apple Finder 4.1 Apple System 2.0

2.10BSD

IBM AOS

4.3BSD TahoeMinix 1.1

IBM AOS (Reno)

BSD Net/1

4.3BSD Reno

Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 5.3SunOS 4.0.3

Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 5.4

Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 5.5 VAX NeXTSTEP 2.1

4.4BSD Alpha

Minix 1.2

Minix 1.3

NeXTSTEP 3.0

Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 6.0 VAXNeXTSTEP 3.1 Linux 0.99.3



(7,3)

Unix Time-Sharing System,
 8th Edition

XENIX 3.2

4.3BSD2.9BSD-Seismo

Apple System 2.0 SunOS 1.2

SunOS 2.0

Unix Time-Sharing System,
 9th Edition

Plan 9

2.10BSD

4.3BSD Tahoe

Unix Time-Sharing System,
 10th Edition

2.10.1BSD

Open Software Foundation/1 Unix

Mach 2.5

Mach 2.6

BSD Net/1

NeXTSTEP 2.0

2.11BSD

Plan 9 r1

Linux 0.99.3 Linux 0.99.4 Linux 0.99.5 Linux 0.99.6 Linux 0.99.7 Linux 0.99.7A Linux 0.99.8



(8,3)

Unix Time-Sharing System,
 8th Edition

Mach

Unix System VR4

Tandem NonStop UX

Apple A/UX 1.0

Mach 2.0

Plan 9

Hewlett-Packard Unix 1.2 Unix Unix System V R3.2XENIX 5

Hewlett-Packard Unix 2.0

Tandem NonStop-UX B00

Hewlett-Packard Unix 3.0

Hewlett-Packard Unix 7.0

Solaris 2
(SunOS 5)

Unixware 1.0 Consensys UNIX System V.4.2.1.0

NeXTSTEP 1.0

Hewlett-Packard Unix 7.08

Tandem NonStop-UX B10

IBM Advanced Interactive eXecutive 3.2Plan 9 r1

BSD Net/2

bsd/386 0.3.1

386BSD 0.0 BSD/386 0.3.2

386BSD 0.1

BSD/386 0.9.4

Linux 0.99.8 Linux 0.99.9 Linux 0.99.10 Linux 0.99.11 Linux 0.99.12 Linux 0.99.12a

IBM Advanced Interactive eXecutive 2.2.1



(9,3)

New Awk

GNU Awk 2

Apple A/UX 1.0 SunOS 3.5

Unix Unix System V R3.2

Consensys UNIX System V.4.2.1.0

SunOS 4.0

Apple A/UX 2.0

IBM Advanced Interactive eXecutive 3

Hewlett-Packard Unix 7.08

Apple A/UX 3.0.0

NetBSD 0.8

Linux 0.12 Linux 0.95a Linux 0.95b Linux 0.95c Linux 0.95c+Linux 0.95

Linux 0.99.13

IBM Advanced Interactive eXecutive 2.2.1

Apple A/UX 3.0.1

Apple A/UX 3.0.2

Apple A/UX 3.1.0

Apple A/UX 3.1.1



(10,3)

IBM Advanced Interactive eXecutive 3.1

Hewlett-Packard Unix 8.0

IBM Advanced Interactive eXecutive 3.2.4

Linux 0.95c+ Linux pre-0.96 Linux 0.96a Linux 0.96a.1

Solaris 2.1
(SunOS 5.1)



(11,3)

Hewlett-Packard Unix 8.0

Linux 0.96b.1 Linux 0.96b.2Linux 0.96a.1 Linux 0.96a.2 Linux 0.96a.3 Linux 0.96a.4 Linux 0.96b

Solaris 2.2
(SunOS 5.2)



(12,3)

Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 4.2

Linux 0.96b.2 Linux 0.96c Linux 0.97.1 Linux 0.97.2 Linux 0.97.3Linux 0.96c.1 Linux 0.96c.2 Linux 0.97



(13,3)

The Practial Extraction and Reporting Language 1.000

Korn Shell

Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 5.0The Practial Extraction and Reporting Language 2.000

Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 5.1

Microsoft Windows for Workgroups 3.1

Linux 0.97.3 Linux 0.97.4 Linux 0.97.5 Linux 0.97.5a Linux 0.97.6 Linux 0.98

Linux 0.98.1 Linux 0.98.2 Linux 0.98.3

Linux 0.98.4 Linux 0.98.5

Linux 0.98.6



(14,3)

The Practial Extraction and Reporting Language 1.000

Korn Shell

Microsoft Windows 1.01

Apple System Software 0.3, 0.5The Motorola 68008

The Motorola 68030 Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 4.6

IBM Personal Computer DOS 3.3

The Motorola 88000Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 5.0

IBM Personal Computer DOS 3.4

The Motorola 88100

The Practial Extraction and Reporting Language 3.000

Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 5.1

IBM Personal Computer DOS 4.0

The Motorola 68040

Microsoft Disk Operating System 5.0

The Practial Extraction and Reporting Language 4.000

DR-DOS 5.0

DR-DOS 6.0

Macintosh Color Classic

Microsoft Windows 3.1



(15,3)

Microsoft Windows 1.01

Apple System Software 0.3, 0.5

IBM Personal Computer DOS 3.1

IBM Personal Computer DOS 3.2

Microsoft Disk Operating System 3.31

Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 4.6

IBM Personal Computer DOS 3.3

The Motorola 68030 (50 MHz)

Macintosh Classic II

Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 4.7

DR-DOS 3.4

IBM Personal Computer DOS 3.4

Microsoft Disk Operating System 4.01

Microsoft Disk Operating System 2.11R

Microsoft Disk Operating System 3.21R

DR-DOS 3.41IBM Personal Computer DOS 4.0

NeXT Computer

Macintosh SE/30

Macintosh Classic Microsoft Disk Operating System 3.3R

Macintosh Color Classic



(16,3)

Apple IIe Enhanced

Apple IIc+

Microsoft Disk Operating System 3.05

Microsoft Disk Operating System 4.0

Apple IIe Platinum

Linux 0.01

Microsoft Disk Operating System 2.25

Apple Finder 5.4 Apple System 3.3

NeXTSTEP 0.8

Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 4.7

Macintosh LC Apple IIe Card

Microsoft Windows/286 2.1

Microsoft Disk Operating System 2.11R

Microsoft Disk Operating System 3.21R

Microsoft Windows 3.0

NeXT Computer

NeXTStation ColorNeXTStation NeXTCubeMicrosoft Disk Operating System 3.3R

Microsoft Windows 3.0 + Multimedia Extensions Linux 0.02

Macintosh Performa 200

Linux 0.03

Linux 0.10 Linux 0.11

Macintosh Performa 410Hewlett-Packard Unix 9.02



(17,3)

Apple IIe Enhanced

Macintosh II

Macintosh LC

Apple System 3.3 Apple System Software 2.0Microsoft Windows 2.0

Macintosh IIx

Apple System 4.0

Microsoft Windows 2.01

Microsoft Windows/386 2.1Microsoft Windows/286 2.1

Macintosh IIcx

Macintosh IIfx

Macintosh IIsi

Hewlett-Packard Unix 9.0

Macintosh Performa 410 Macintosh LC IIIHewlett-Packard Unix 9.03 Macintosh Performa 460Sharp Expertpad



(18,3)

ANSI C (C89)

Macintosh LC

Microsoft Windows/386

Macintosh LC II

Apple Finder 5.5 Apple System Software 2.01

Apple Finder 6.0

Apple System 4.1

Apple System 4.2

Apple System 4.0

Apple System Software 5.0

Apple System 4.3 Apple System Software 5.1

Macintosh IIci

Macintosh IIsi

Macintosh IIvx

Hewlett-Packard Unix 8.07

Macintosh Performa 430 Macintosh Performa 400 Macintosh Performa 405Macintosh Performa 460 Macintosh LC 520



(19,3)

Intel 80386 DXIntel 80386 SX

Intel 80386 SL

Intel 80486 DX

The AMD AM386

Apple System Software 2.01

Apple System Software 5.0

Intel 80486

The AMD AM486Intel Pentium (60 & 66 MHZ)

Intel 80486 SL

Intel DX2

Macintosh Performa 405

Macintosh Performa 600

Macintosh Performa 520



(20,3)

NeXT, Inc.

Macintosh Performa 520 Macintosh Centris 610 Macintosh Centris 650



(21,3)

NeXT, Inc.

Be, Inc. IBM Power 1

IBM Power 2Macintosh Centris 660av



(22,3)

IBM Power 1 IBM RSC

IBM Power 2



(23,3)



(0,4)

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984 1986



(1,4)



(2,4)



(3,4)



(4,4)



(5,4)

Apple Lisa 1

Macintosh 128kLisa 2/5 Apple Lisa 2Apple Lisa 2/10



(6,4)

Macintosh 128k Apple Finder 1.1gMacintosh 512k Macintosh Plus Apple System 3Apple Finder 5.1



(7,4)

XENIX

2.8BSD

2.79BSD

TS 4.0.1

XENIX 3.0

4BSD

4.1BSD

TS 5.0 SunOS 1.0

4.1a BSD

2.8.1BSD

Hewlett-Packard Unix

SunOS 1.1

TS 5.2

2.8.2BSD

4.1b BSD

4.1c BSD

2.9BSD

4.2BSD

2.9.1BSD

Apple System 1.1 Hewlett-Packard Unix 1.0Apple System 3 SunOS 3.0



(8,4)

C Shell

GNU Awk Concurrent C

TS 3.0.1

Data General MPT-100 workstation

3BSD

Unix System III

4BSD

Unix System IV

Hewlett-Packard Unix

Unix System V

Unix System VR2

IBM Advanced Interactive eXecutive 1Hewlett-Packard Unix 1.0 Unix System VR3

IBM Advanced Interactive eXecutive 2

Columbus Unix 3

IBM Advanced Interactive eXecutive 2.2.1

Columbus Unix 1

Columbus Unix 2



(9,4)

C with Classes

Concurrent C

Data General MPT-100 workstation

C++

Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 3.4Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 4.3SunOS 3.2

IBM Advanced Interactive eXecutive 2

IBM Advanced Interactive eXecutive 2.2.1



(10,4)

Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 3.4 Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 3.5



(11,4)

Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 3.5 Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 3.6Apple System 3.1Apple Finder 5.2

Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 3.2

Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 3.3



(12,4)

Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 4.0Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 3.6 Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 3.7

Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 3.2

Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 3.3



(13,4)

The Motorola 68010

Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 3.0

Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 3.1

Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 4.1Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 4.0



(14,4)

Apple System 0.97

Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 2.0

The Motorola 68010

Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 2.1

Apple III Plus

Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 2.2

Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 2.3

Microsoft Interface manager

Microsoft Windows announcement

Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 3.0

Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 4.4

Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 2.4

Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 2.5



(15,4)

Apple System 0.97 Apple Finder 1.0 Apple System Software 1.0

Apple IIIDigital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 2.0

IBM Personal Computer DOS 3.0

Apple System Software 0.1

IBM Personal Computer DOS 3.1

Apple System Software, 0.7



(16,4)

Xerox Star 8010 Office System

Quick’n’Dirty Operating System, version 0.1

Control Program for Microcomputer Plus (CP/M 3.0)

The IBM 5150 / Personal Computer

IBM Personal Computer DOS 1.0

IBM Personal Computer DOS 1.05

IBM Personal Computer DOS 1.1

Microsoft Disk Operating System 1.25

IBM Personal Computer DOS 1.85

Microsoft Disk Operating System 2.01

Microsoft Disk Operating System 2.11

Microsoft Disk Operating System 2.12

IBM Personal Computer DOS 2.0

IBM Personal Computer DOS 2.1

IBM Personal Computer DOS 3.0

Apple System Software 0.1 Macintosh 512ke

Microsoft Disk Operating System 3.05

Microsoft Windows 1.03 Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 4.5



(17,4)

Quick’n’Dirty Operating System, version 0.1

Objective C

Apple IIe

86-DOS, version 0.3

IBM Personal Computer DOS 1.0

IBM Personal Computer DOS 1.05

IBM Personal Computer DOS 1.1

Microsoft Disk Operating System 1.25

Microsoft Disk Operating System 2.01

Microsoft Disk Operating System 2.11

Apple IIc

Apple IIgs Apple Finder 5.3 Apple System 3.2Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 4.5



(18,4)

The Common List Processing Language

/usr/group Standards Committee

/usr/group StandardThe Motorola 68020Apple System Software 1.1Apple System 3.2



(19,4)

The Common List Processing Language

Intel 80186Intel 80286



(20,4)



(21,4)



(22,4)

Sinclair ZX80

Sinclair ZX81

Sinclair ZX Spectrum

Sinclair QL



(23,4)



(0,5)

1969

1970

1971

1972

1973

1974

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980



(1,5)



(2,5)

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 16/M



(3,5)

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 12

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 10/50
DECsystem-10/50

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 16/
Register Transfer Model

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 10/70/
DECsystem-10/70The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 16/M



(4,5)

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 12

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 8/E

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 11/10

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 10/50
DECsystem-10/50

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 10/70/
DECsystem-10/70



(5,5)

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 14

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 8/E

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 11/45

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 11/10 The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 11/40



(6,5)

TENEX

Control Program for Microcomputers 1 

TOPS-20

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 14 The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 15

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 11/20

RSTS-11The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 11/45

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 11/05

RSX-11D

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 11/40

Control Program for Microcomputers 1.1 



(7,5)

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 7TENEX

TOPS-20

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 7

Uniplexed Information and Computing ServiceUniplexed Information and Computing Service

TENEX

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 10/40/
DECsystem-10/40

TOPS-20

TENEX

TOPS-20

Uniplexed Information and Computing Service

Unix Time-Sharing System,
 1st Edition

TENEX

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 11/15

Unix Time-Sharing System,
 1st Edition

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 11/15The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 11/15

Unix Time-Sharing System,
 4th Edition

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 10/40/
DECsystem-10/40

Unix Time-Sharing System,
 1st Edition

Unix Time-Sharing System,
 2nd Edition

Unix Time-Sharing System,
 2nd Edition

Unix Time-Sharing System,
 3rd Edition

Unix Time-Sharing System,
 3rd Edition

Unix Time-Sharing System,
 4th Edition

Unix Time-Sharing System,
 4th Edition

MERT

Unix Time-Sharing System,
 5th Edition

MERT

PWB/UNIX 1.0

The Motorola 68000

Unix Time-Sharing System,
 5th Edition

Unix Time-Sharing System,
 6th Edition

Unix Time-Sharing System,
 6th Edition

TS 1.0

Mini-UNIX

PWB/UNIX 1.0

Wollongong Unix

Unix Time-Sharing System,
 7th Edition

LSX UnixTOPS-20

TS 1.0

Mini-UNIX

PWB/UNIX 1.0

Unix Time-Sharing System,
 7th Edition

PWB/UNIX 1.2

Unix Time-Sharing System,
 7th Edition

Wollongong Unix Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 1.0 PWB/UNIX 2.0

The Motorola 68000

Unix Time-Sharing System,
 7th Edition

XENIXXENIX

Linux 2.1.127Linux 2.1.127

PWB/UNIX 1.2

PWB/UNIX 2.0

LSX Unix



(8,5)

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 7

The Multiplexed Information and Computing Service

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 7

Uniplexed Information and Computing ServiceUniplexed Information and Computing Service

The Multiplexed Information and Computing Service

BB

C

Uniplexed Information and Computing Service

Unix Time-Sharing System,
 1st Edition

The Multiplexed Information and Computing Service

Unix Time-Sharing System,
 1st Edition

C

Unix Time-Sharing System,
 4th Edition

Awk

C Shell

Data General Nova 2

Bourne Shell

C Shell

Unix Time-Sharing System,
 1st Edition Bourne Shell

Unix Time-Sharing System,
 2nd Edition

Unix Time-Sharing System,
 2nd Edition

Unix Time-Sharing System,
 3rd Edition

Data General Nova 2

Data General Nova 3

Unix Time-Sharing System,
 3rd Edition

Unix Time-Sharing System,
 4th Edition

Unix Time-Sharing System,
 4th Edition

MERT PWB/UNIX

Unix Time-Sharing System,
 5th Edition

MERT

RT 1.0

PWB/UNIX

PWB/UNIX 1.0

Unix Time-Sharing System,
 5th Edition

Unix Time-Sharing System,
 6th Edition

Data General Nova 3

Data General MicroNova

Unix Time-Sharing System,
 6th Edition

RT 1.0TS 1.0

PWB/UNIX 1.0

1BSD

2BSD

LSX Unix

AwkRT 1.0TS 1.0

TS 2.0

PWB/UNIX 1.0

PWB/UNIX 1.2 Unix Support Group Unix 1.0

TS 2.0

TS 3.0

PWB/UNIX 2.0

1BSD

2BSD

C Shell

TS 3.0

TS 3.0.1

Data General MicroNova

32V32V2BSD

C Shell TS 3.0.1

FreeBSD 2.2.8FreeBSD 2.2.8

PWB/UNIX 1.2

PWB/UNIX 2.0 Unix Support Group Unix 3.0

TS 3.0

Unix Support Group Unix 1.0

Unix Support Group Unix 2.0Unix Support Group Unix 2.0

Unix Support Group Unix 3.0

LSX Unix



(9,5)

Data General Nova

Data General SuperNovaData General SuperNova

Data General Nova 1200 Data General Nova 800

C (K&R)

Data General Nova 1200

Data General Nova 2

Data General Nova 800

Data General Nova 840Data General Nova 840Data General Nova 2

Data General Nova 3

The Motorola 6800

The  Motorola 6809

Data General Nova 3

Data General Nova 4Data General MicroNova

C (K&R)

C with Classes

Data General Nova 4Data General MicroNova

C with Classes

Linux 2.0.36Linux 2.0.36

The  Motorola 6809



(10,5)



(11,5)



(12,5)



(13,5)



(14,5)

Xerox Notetaker Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 1.5Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 1.5

Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 2.0

Xerox Notetaker

Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 2.0



(15,5)

The MOS Technology 6502The MOS Technology 6502

Apple IApple I

Apple IIApple II

Apple II Plus

Apple III

Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 1.5Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 1.5

Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 2.0

Apple II Plus

Digital Equipment Corporation Virtual Memory System 2.0 Apple III



(16,5)

Xerox AltoXerox AltoXerox Alto

Xerox Dorado

Xerox Alto II

Control Program for Microcomputers 1.3Control Program for Microcomputers 1.3

Control Program for Microcomputers 2.0

Xerox Alto III

Control Program for Microcomputers 2.0

Control Program for Microcomputers 2.1Control Program for Microcomputers 2.1

Control Program for Microcomputers 2.2 

Apple II Plus

Control Program for Microcomputers 2.2 

Control Program for Microcomputers 2.3

Quick’n’Dirty Operating System, version 0.1

Xerox Dorado

Apple II Plus Control Program for Microcomputers 2.3

Quick’n’Dirty Operating System, version 0.1Quick’n’Dirty Operating System, version 0.1

Xerox Alto II

Xerox Alto III



(17,5)Quick’n’Dirty Operating System, version 0.1Quick’n’Dirty Operating System, version 0.1Quick’n’Dirty Operating System, version 0.1



(18,5)



(19,5)

Advanced Micro Devices

Intel 4004

Intel 8008Intel 8008

Intel 8080Intel 8080

Intel 8085Intel 8085

Intel 8086

Intel 8088

Intel 8086

Bell & Howell Apple II Plus Intel 8088Bell & Howell Apple II Plus

Linux 2.1.128Linux 2.1.128 Linux 2.1.129Linux 2.1.129



(20,5)

Apple Computer, Inc.

Linux 2.1.130Linux 2.1.130



(21,5)

Apple Computer, Inc.



(22,5)

Sinclair mk14

Sinclair ZX80Sinclair ZX80



(23,5)

BeOS Release 4BeOS Release 4



(0,6)

1943

19441944

19451945

19461946

19471947

19481948

19491949

19501950

19511951

19521952

19531953

19541954

19551955

19561956

19571957

19581958

19591959

19601960

19611961

19621962

19631963

19641964

19651965

19661966

19671967

19681968

19691969

Electronical Numerical Integrator and Computer

Electronic Discrete Variable Automatic Calculator 

Ordnance Variable Automatic Computer

Electronic Discrete Variable Automatic Calculator 

Ballistic Research Laboratory’s Electronic Scientific Computer

Ordnance Variable Automatic Computer

Ballistic Research Laboratory’s Electronic Scientific ComputerBallistic Research Laboratory’s Electronic Scientific Computer



(1,6)



(2,6)



(3,6)

Laboratory Instrument Computer

The Digital Equipment Corporation Laboratory Instrument Computer 8The Digital Equipment Corporation Laboratory Instrument Computer 8

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 8L

The Digital Equipment Corporation Laboratory Instrument Computer 8

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 12

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 8LThe Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 8L

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 12



(4,6)

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 5

Laboratory Instrument Computer

The Digital Equipment Corporation Laboratory Instrument Computer 8

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 5

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 8

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 8/S

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 8

The Digital Equipment Corporation Laboratory Instrument Computer 8

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 8L The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 8I

The Digital Equipment Corporation Laboratory Instrument Computer 8

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 12

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 8/S

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 8L The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 8IThe Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 8L The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 8I

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 12



(5,6)

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 5The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 5

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 6

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 8

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 8/S

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 6

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 8

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 8I The Digital Equipment Corporation TYPESET-8

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 14

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 8/S

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 8IThe Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 8I The Digital Equipment Corporation TYPESET-8

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 14



(6,6)

SYSSYS

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 6The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 6 TOPS-10

SYS

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 10

TOPS-10

TENEXThe Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 14

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 9The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 9

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 15

SYS

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 10

TOPS-10

TENEXThe Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 14 The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 15 TENEXTENEX



(7,6)

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 4The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 4

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 7

TOPS-10

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 10

TOPS-10

TENEX The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 7

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 7AThe Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 7A

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 9 The Incompatible Timesharing SystemThe Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 9 The Incompatible Timesharing System

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 10

TOPS-10

TENEXTENEXTENEX



(8,6)

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 4The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 4

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 7

The Compatible Time Sharing System

The Multics Project

Combined Programming Language

Basic Combined Programming Language

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 7

The Multics Project

Basic Combined Programming Language

BB



(9,6)

Basic Combined Programming LanguageBasic Combined Programming Language

Data General Nova



(10,6)



(11,6)



(12,6)



(13,6)



(14,6)



(15,6)

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 1The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 1



(16,6)

The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 1The Digital Equipment Corporation Programmed Data Processor, model 1



(17,6)

The Transistor

MIT Lincoln Lab TX-0

MIT Lincoln Lab Whirlwind

MIT Lincoln Lab Whirlwind IIMIT Lincoln Lab Whirlwind II

MIT Lincoln Lab TX-0



(18,6)

MIT Lincoln Lab TX-2

Digital Equipment Corporation

The List Processing Language

The List Processing Language 1

MIT Lincoln Lab TX-2

The List Processing Language 1

The List Processing Language 1.5The List Processing Language 1.5



(19,6)

MIT Lincoln Lab TX-2 The Integrated Circuit,
Invented by Jack Kilby Algorithmic Language 58

Algorithmic Language 60

MIT Lincoln Lab TX-2

Algorithmic Language 60

Algorithmic Language 66

The Integrated Circuit,
Invented by Robert Noyce

Algorithmic Language 66

Data General Intel Corporation Algorithmic Language 68

Advanced Micro Devices



(20,6)



(21,6)



(22,6)



(23,6)


